TRUST DEED

KENNETH R. COFFMAN and JUNY A. COFFMAN

Grantor TRUSTEES OF THE ROBERT H. ANDERSON AND

Beneficiary

After recording return to: ESCROW NO. MT42645-KR

222 S. 6TH STREET KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601

97601 MTC 42645-KR

TRUST DEED

THIS TRUST DEED, made on OCTOBER 22, 1997, between KEMMERE E. COFFMAN and JUDY A. COFFMAN, as tenants by the entirety, as Grantor, AMERITITLE as Trustee, and TRUSTEES OF THE ROBERT H. ANDERSON AND BETH ANDERSON LIVING TRUST 1995, as

Granter irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in KLAMATH County, Oregon, described as:

Lot 8 in Block 9, ORIGINAL TOWN OF LINKVILLE, now City of Klamath Falls, Oregon, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon, EXCEPTING THEREFROM the Southerly 14 feet thereof.

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thursunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with the property.

FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum of according to the terms of a promisery note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made payable by grantor, the according to the terms of a promisery note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made payable by grantor, the according to the terms of a promisery note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made payable by grantor, the The drug of the payable. In the event the bull instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of said note becomes due and payable. In the event the bull property or any part thereof, or any interest bein is sold, agreed to be sold, conveyed, assigned, or alienated by the grantor wind property or any part thereof, or any interest bein is sold, agreed to be them, at the beneficiary's option, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity defice expressed therein or the payable.

The protect, preserve and maturity of the payable.

To protect, preserve and maturity and the date of adapt property.

To complete or restore promptly and in good workmanlike manner any building or improvement which may be constructed.

To protect, preserve and maturity and the grantor property in the property; if the beneficiary so requests, to join in executing such fungations, coverants, conditions and restrictions affecting the property; if the beneficiary and to pay for filing same in the proper public offfice or property and to pay for filing same in the proper public offfice or property and the property property and the property is a property beneficiary and the payable. The property property and in the property property and in the property property and the property beneficiary and the pr

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the Trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company, or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.

in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's fees necessarily paid or incurred by proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and applied by it first upon any such reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's fees, indebtedness secured hereby; and grantor agreed of interned by beneficiary in such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the necessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon beneficiary proceedings, and the balance applied upon the necessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon beneficiary proceedings, and the balance applied upon the necessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon beneficiary proceedings, and the balance applied upon the necessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon beneficiary proceedings, and the balance applied upon the necessary in obtaining and exceute such instruments as shall be not for endorsement (in case of full reconveyances, for cancellation), without affecting the limit of the internet of the necessary in the property. The grantee in any reconveyance may be described therefore, (c) join in any subordination or other agreement affecting the limit of the property, and the property. The grantee in any reconveyance may be described therefore. (c) in the property of the indebtedness hereby secured, enter upon and take possession of said property or any part thereof, it is property to the property of the property of the indebtedness hereby secured, enter upon any indebtedness secured hereby, and in such order as beneficiary may at any indebtedness secured hereby, and in such order as beneficiary enter the property, and the applicancy in the property of the property, and the applicancy in the property of the property, and the applicancy of the property, and the appl

secured by the trust deed, (3) to all persons having recorded items subsequent to the interest of the trust deed as their interests may appear in the order of their priority and (4) the surplus, if any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus.

16. Beneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor or successors to any trustee named herein or to any successor trustee appointed hereunder. Upon such appointment, and without conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all the property is situated, shall be enclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee.

17. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknowledged is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which grantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and the beneficiary's successor in interest that the grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of the real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto and that the grantor will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

WARNING: Unless grantor provides beneficiary with evidence of insurance coverage as required by the contract or loan agreement between them, beneficiary may purchase insurance at grantor's expense to protect beneficiary's interest. This insurance may, but need not, also protect grantor's interest. If the collateral becomes damaged, the coverage purchased by that grantor has obtained property coverage clearwhere. Grantor is responsible for the cost of any insurance coverage purchased by beneficiary which cost may be added to grantor's contract or loan balance. If it is so added, the interest rate on the undergrantor failed to provide proof of coverage. The coverage beneficiary brefine cost of any insurance coverage or any

COFFM STATE OF _OREGON , County of This instrument was acknowledged before me KENNETH R. COFFMAN and JUDY A. COFFMAN 11/16/99 My Commission Expires for Oregon



3	45	15	5
•	~3~	~	ŁB

REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANG	CE (To be used only when obligations have been paid)
то:	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all inde deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are distrust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of together with the trust deed) and to reconvey, without warraheld by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents of the same of the same of the same of the same.	btedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by the trust exceed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of the indebtedness secured by the trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith
DATED:, 19	
Do not lose or destroy this Trust Dend OR THE NOTE whi Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made.	iah ia
STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss. Filed for record at request ofAmerititle ofOctober	3:23 o'clock P.M., and duly recorded in Vol. M97 on Page 34953 Bernetha G. Letsch, County Clerk By Attallia Coss